
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS 

CURRENT 
REVISED SALES TAX PROJECT CONTRACTOR CO# CONTRACT CHANGE 
AMOUNT 

EXPLANATION (see attached) 
SAVINGS * 

AMOUNT ** 

SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 11/28/2017 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING 

Alta Vista Playground Reconcile the unused portion of the Contract GMP for the 

Restroom Building 
Tandem Construction 2 $125,027.69 -$5,545.68 $119,482.01 construction of the playground building at Altra Vista Elementary $0.00 R 

School. 

Reconciliation of the Final costs for the Guaranteed Maximum 
Englewood Elementary School Willis A. Smith 

1 $361 ,723.00 -$41 ,238.00 $320,485.00 
Price for the Contract between Owner and Design/Builder for 

$0.00 R Buidling 10 Renovation Construction, Inc Design and Construction Services where the basis of payment is 
cost of the work plus a fee dated May 12, 2017. 

Englewood Portable 
Reconciliation of the Final costs for the Guaranteed Maximum 

Connection & Playground 
Willis A. Smith 

1 $62,610.00 -$5,818.00 $56,792.00 
Price for the Contract between Owner and Design/Builder for 

$0.00 R 
Fence Construction, Inc Design and Construction Services where the basis of payment is 

cost of the work plus a fee dated May 12, 2017. 

Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 
61 $12,290,538.52 $8,438.66 $12,298,977.18 

Reconciliation for change order #6 Graybar Electric Co. for the 
$0.00 R 

South Vertical Construction Construction, Inc direct material purchase of electrical materials 

Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 
62 $12,298,977.18 $2,842.92 $12,301,820.10 

Reconciliation for change order #20 to Stevens industries for the 
$0.00 R South Vertical Construction Construction, Inc direct material purchase of cabinetry materials. 

Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 
63 $12,301 ,820.10 $625.94 $12,302,446.04 

Reconciliation for change order #19 to Graybar Electric Co. for the 
$0.00 R 

South Vertical Construction Construction, Inc direct material purchase of light fixture materials. 

$37,440,696.49 -$40,694.16 $37,400,002.33 TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS: $0.00 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: Alta Vista Playground Restroom Building 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 

BOARD DATE: November 28, 2017 
Contract #21506835 

ITEM 1} Description: Reconcile the unused portion of the Contract GMP for the construction of the 
playground restroom building at Alta Vista Elementary School. 

Reason for Change: The final costs to complete the GMP for the Alta Vista Restroom Building have been 
reconciled . This change order deducts the remaining funds from the GMP contract 
with Tandem Construction. 

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($5,545 68) 

SUMM~RY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($5,545 68) 

·----- - ------------ -----··----· 

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($5,545 68) 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $o.ool 0.00%1 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $o.ool 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $O.ool 0.000%1 

SUBMITIED BY: 
Paul J . Pitcher, Project Manager 

I ts this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ 
I 

L:\Pro)IICI$\Ala Vosl a\New Restroom Bu11d1ng by Playground eree\Change Orders\112817 _COIJI2 



Change Order 

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 
Suite 200 

Sarasota, FL 34240 
Ph: (941) 954-1599 

Fax: (941) 954-5511 

Project: Change Order: 2 
15-016 Alta Vista Restroom Building 
1050 South Euclid Avenue 
Sarasota, FL 34237 

Date: 2/28/2017 

Architect's Project: 

Contractor: 
P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction 
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 
Suite 200 
Sarasota, FL 34240 

The Contract is changed as follows: 
Refer to Change Request Number 2 

Project Close-out 

The original Contract Amount was 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 

The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was 

The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 

The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be unchanged. 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is . 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

ARCHITECT 

(Signature) 

y 

Date 

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction 

CONTRACTOR 
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 
Suite 200 
Sarasota, FL 34240 

Date 

$(5,545.68) 

$115,000.00 

10,027.69 

125,027.69 

(5,545.68) 

$119,482.01 

School Board of Sarasota Cnty 

OWNER 
1900 Landings Boulevard 
Sarasota, FL 34231 

(Signature) 

Paul J . Pitcher For Mark D. Smith 

y 
11/09/2017 

Date 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
ENGLEWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BUILDING 10 RENOVATION 

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1) 

BOARD DATE: 
November 28, 2017 

ITEM 1) Description: This change order reflects the reconciliation of the final costs for the Guaranteed 
Maximum Price for the Contract Between Owner and Design I Builder For Design 
and Construction Services Where the Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a 
Fee dated May 12, 2017. 

Reason for Change: The net cumulative costs of this reconciliation represent a reduction in the overall 
cost of the project by $41 ,238.00 as indicated in the change order attachments. 

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $41 ,238.00 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $41,238.00 

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $41,238.00 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $o.ool 0.00%1 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $o.ool 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$41 ,238.oo I -11.400% 1 

SUBMITIED BY: 

Oigllolly slgnod "' Suo Boufta<d 

S B ff d 
ON: c-us. ue ou ar ~;:.~~ ..... 
Dlde: 2017. 11.08 01:44:06-05'00' 

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 

j lf this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: $320,485.00 

L:\Projeets\Englewood-015\Building 10 Remode~Construction 21705299\Change Orders\CO 1 Final Recon 



-~~-AlA® . 4'j'~ · ............ -- Document G701™- 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT (Nnme ami address): 

SBSC - Engkwood ES Bldg. 10 
Renovation 
Engl..:ll'ootl. FL 

TO CONTRACTOR (Name a/1(1 udth ""' 

Willis A. Smith Cont5hu;tion. Inc. 
5001 Lakc:~11 0oJ Ranch Bl vd. N. 
Sarasota. Florida 34240 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 

DATE: ;-.;l•lcmbcr 3. :!017 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 

CONTRACT DATE: i\ la~ II. 2017 

CONTRACT FOR: Gcncntl Constmcti1>n 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

OWNER: [8] 

ARCHITECT: 12] 

CONTRACTOR: l2l 
FIELD: 0 

OTHER: 0 

(Include. ,,.here applicable. any rmclispulccl nmvwr1 nllril>rllahle 10 tu·e,·ious~• · e.n:cw. ·d Cuns1mcliu11 Change Direclil'e.•·) 

Final Closeout - Return of project ~;1\ings to 011 ncr. 

The original Contract Sumwa;; 
The nc.:t change by previously attthnnzed Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prinr to this Change Order 11 as 
The: Coruract Sum will be decreased by th i~ Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract S~m including this Chnngc Order will be 

The Contract Time.: \\'ill be unchanged by Zem ( 0) day>. 

s 
s 
s 
s 
s 

3u 1.723.00 
0.00 

36 1.723.00 
41.238.00 

320,485.00 

Thc.: date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order then: ton: i,; urll'hangctl. 

NOTE: This Chan!!c.: Ord.:rdncs nnt inl'ludc chanucs in the Comra\:t Sum. Contract Time or Gu:!rante.:d 1vlnximum Price winch have 
been authorized l;y Con~tructioll Change Dirccti\c until the cost and time ha\'e hc.:n agrc~xl upon by bnth the Owner and 
Cl>lltractor. in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Din:cti\c. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Fawley Bryant Architects Willis A. Smith Co11struction. Inc. 
ARCHITECT (Finn name; CONTRACTOR (Firm 11nme) 

531JI Lakewood Ra11ch Blvd. N 
34240 / / 

(7)'petl llnm~) 

/l -5·ZcJ\i 
DATE DATE 

Schnol 13nard uf Saras11W County. Florida 
OWNER (Firm 11nmc) 

1960 Landing:: Boulc\'ard 
Sarasota. FL 34231 
ADDRESS 

Paul J. Pitcher ~:.:::-.J:::..~~· 
BY (Siglllllllre) 

~J.iiliSbJW&f 

Paul J. Pitcher for Mark D. Smith 

(T}'lJCcf llfll/11:) 

11/09/2017 
DATE 

AI" Document G701"'- 2001. Copyright l!:l1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARN ING: Th1s AJA 
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Lovt and lntcmational Trc<Ji ics. Un.Juthor od reproduction or distribution of this AlA Document . o r any 1 
portion of it. may resu lt in severe civil and crunin~l ponalt1cs. and Will bo prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was 
produced by AlA software at 10:31:18 on 11/0312017 under Order No.6402194486_1 which expires on 1112112011. and Is not for resale. 
User Notes~ (1715685476) 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
ENGLEWOOD PORT ABLE CONNECTION & PLAYGROUND FENCE 

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1) 

BOARD DATE: 
November 28, 2017 

ITEM 1) Description: This change order reflects the reconciliation of the final costs for the Guaranteed 
Maximum Price for the Contract Between Owner and Design I Builder For Design 
and Construction Services Where the Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a 
Fee dated May 12, 2017. 

Reason for Change: The net cumulative costs of this reconciliation represent a reduction in the overall 
cost of the project by $5,818.00 as indicated in the change order attachments. 

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $5,818.00 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $5,818.00 

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $5,818.00 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $o.ool 0.00% 1 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $o.ool 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$5,818.001 -9.292%1 

o_._._.,s..........., 
Sue Bouffard ~.:==··-

SUBMITTED BY: Dale: 2017.1 t.ol ot-25·45-0S'OO' 

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 

lit this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: $56,792.00 

L:\Projects\Oisttict-Wtde Projects\PORTASLES\3425 2017\Englewood Portable 21705301\Change Orders\CO 1 Final Recon 



Document G701Tiol- 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT (:\ 'wue aud address): 

SBSC - Engkw\>00 ES Ponahlc 
Reloc:uinn 
Englewood. f-'L 

TO CONTRACTOR (Nam<' and addr,•SJ). 

Willi ~ A. Smith Cnn~tructinn. Inc. 
5001 I akewol,d Rand1 Bouk1 ~rd !". 
Sarasota. f-'L 342-10 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 

DATE: N<wemhcr 3. 201 7 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 

CONTRACT DATE: Ma~ II. 2017 

CONTRACT FOR: General Constructi lln 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

OWNER: IZJ 
ARCHITECT: (gj 

CONTRACTOR: IZJ 
FIELD: O 

OTHER: 0 

(Include. wher e applicahle. any lllltfi.l'flltll!d a moun/ al(rt/>11/ahle /u Jli'<'>'WIIS~\' cn'cllted Conslrllcliun Change Dir.·cfil'e.I'J 

Final Closeout- Rctum of proJeCt >nling;; h i Owner 

The original Contr;~ct Sum 11a~ 
The net change by previously authorized Change Order~ 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
'l11c Contract Sum 11 ill be: decreased hy this Chnngc Order in thc amount of' 
The new Cnntract Spm including this Change Ord~r will be 

The Contract Time wi ll be unchanged by Zero tO) days. 

s 
s 
s 
s 
s 

62.610.00 
0.00 

62.610.00 
5,S IS.OU 

56,792.00 

The date of Substant ial Cnmplcti0n as of thc d:nc of thi s Chang~ Order thercfor~ is unch~nged. 

NOTE: This Change Order docs no1 include changes in the Con1rac1 Sum. Contract Time tll Gu;~ rantced ;l.laximum Price which hn,·e 
been authorized h} Constnlction Change Directivc until the I.'OSl and time: ha,·e been Uf,'l'CeJ upon by bmh 1h.: Owrwr and 
Contractor. in which case n Change Order i ~ executed to supersede the Construction Change Dire~:til ·.: . 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Fawley Bryant Architects Willis A. Smith Con~tructiun. Inc. 
ARCHITECT (Firm 11/lm,•) CONTRACTOR (Firm 11m1w) 

5391 Lakcwond Ranch Boulc\ard 1\. 
Sarasota. FL 34240 / 

BY (Si:fy'nwre) / / "' 

H.:tL<Jt/) (' _ 7f.Yfi~%JL 
(Typ ed ll(mre) 

II -:; -zvr? 
DATE DATE 

School Board of Sarasota County. Florida 
OWNER !Fi rm 11111111!) 

1960 Landing> Boule\ ard 
Sarasota, FL 3-1231 

ADDRESS - ·- ··· ··-
Paul J. Pitcher ~~E...~ .... 

BY (S(r:nolrtrc) 

Paul J . Pitcher for Mark D. Smith 

{T_lpl!tf IIWIIC'} 

11 /09/201 7 
DATE 

AlA Document G701 TM- 2001. Copyright @ 1979. 1987. 2000 and 2001 by The American lnsUtute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AJA 
Document 15 protected by U.S. Copyright L~w oml lntcrnolionol Tr~nt ics. Unnuthorizecl reproduction or disltibution of this AlA Document. 01 any 1 
portion of it , may rPslllt In ~ev~r~ civ1l ~nd criminal penalties and wil l be pros~coted to the maximum cqent poss1ble onder the law. This document was 
produced by AlA software at 10:34:13 on 11/03/2017 under Order No.6402194486_1 which expires on 11121/2017. and is not for resale. 
User Notes: (842091631) 



.-
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACT NO. 21701171 
CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTY ONE (61) 

BOARD DATE: 
November 28, 2017 

ITEM 1) Description: Reconciliation for Change Order #6 to Graybar Electric Co. for the direct material 
purchase of electrical materials. 

Reason for Change: There are unused funds from the original purchase order that need to be returned to 
the subcontractor including sales tax. 

Cost of Change: ADD: $8,438.66 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $8,438.66 

TOTAL COST: ADD: $8,438.66 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a% of original contract: I $4,532,644.981 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 

09U" IJgned by Sue &oun.lf 

$272,244.581 

$306,672.551 

SUBMITIED BY: Paul J. Pitcher~;;:."' S B ff d 
DN C• US. 

ue ou ar ~:=-"" 
0.. 2017.11.100917 37-QS'OO' 

----------------------------------------Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 

lit this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: 

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)415\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Vertical Const COs\CO 61 Graybar Recon 

-28.37%1 

1.811%1 



·AlA Document G701'" - 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT {Nmrtt and address): 

SBSC • STC South Camput 
BUll.DfNGS 

TO CONTRACTOR (Ntm!i! tmd addrers): 

Willis A. Smith Construction, IDe. 
5001 I...akewoocl Ranch Blvd. N. 
SarascU. Florida 34240 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 061 
DATE: November 8, 2017 

ARCHITECT'S PRO.ECT NUMBER: 
CONTRACT DATE: August2, 2016 
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

OWNER:~ 

ARCHITECT: 181 
CONTRACTOR: ~ 

FIElD:O 

OTHER:0 

(lndudt. wlttrl oppliCilbl~. cmy undisputed t~mounl attribulable to prn>itlfi.J~v r.xecuted Construction Change Directi'IIIIS) 

Thit cllange orders is for the unused balance remllining on PO 9042 2170 199S Gnybllr Electric Co. dated 00127116 that is being 
retumed to our CXIbltael from the original deduct on OCO 006. 
PO balance remaining $7,961.00 + $477.66 Sales Tax ... $8,438.66 Total reimbursement 

The original Conttld Sum was 
The net change by previoualy authorized C:bugc Ordm 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Olangc Order in the amount of 
The new Colrtract Sum including this Cbange Order will be 

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) da)t. 

$ 
s 
$ 
$ 
s 

l 6,93S,OS6.00 
4,644,517.48 
12,290,S38.S2 

8,438.66 
12,298,977.18 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of !hi& Change Order therefou is unchansed. 

NOTE: This Cbanac Order docs not include cbanaes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have 
been authorized by Construction Cbange Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner a.M 
ContJactor, in which case a 0\ange Order is eucuted to .supersede the Conarruc:tion Change Directi"'. 

NOT VALID UNTlL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Schenkel Shultz Architects 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 

677 N. Wulrin .... "".._...,, .... 
34236 

Willis A. Smith ConstnJction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota Caunty, Florida 
OWNER (Firm nome) 

1960 LandingJ Boulevard, Sarasota, FL 
34231 

BY {Signalure) 

(Typed 11ome) 1!J ,4: 
DATEft5~ -r 

BY (Sipotun) p 

Nathan T. Can Paul J. Pitcher for Mark D. Smith 

(I)pcd name) 

11/10/2017 
DATE DATE 

AJA Doc:~nent G701"' - 2DCI1. Co~gh( C 19~. 1987.2000 end 2001 by The Amartcen i\sliltfe of Arc:tll1edl. All!tgnts ...-vld. ' 

I ~ I I , , ._. ._ · 

produced by""' eoftwa,. II 15:59:58 on 1 110712017 undll' Order No.640219C486_1 which expires on 1112112017 • .nd Ia not for reule. 
UMrNotu: 

This document wn 1 

(948381$70) 



PO Number lm~eDate/ 
SUBCONTRAO'OR MATERIAL SUPPLIER 

Invoice It lnvoial Date 

~ 

MAT£RIAL BUDGET I NON-TAXABLE 
PRICE tFRT., £TC.) 

SALES TAX 
REMAINING PO 

BALANCE 

X 
G~ottJI 

1114/2017 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACT NO. 21701171 
CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTY TWO (62) 

BOARD DATE: 
November 28, 2017 

ITEM 1) Description: Reconciliation for Change Order #20 to Stevens Industries for the direct material 
purchase of cabinetry materials. 

Reason for Change: There are unused funds from the original purchase order that need to be returned to 
the subcontractor including sales tax. 

Cost of Change: ADD: $2,842.92 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $2,842.92 

TOTAL COST: ADD: $2,842.92 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a% of original contract: I $4,529,962.981 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 

SUBMITTED BY: 

Otgi~ ·~by Sue Boulfatd 

Sue Bouffard ~;.:;:~ .... - .... _,.,._... .... , 
OU•CSD, C>-SCSB, CN•Sue 8c:luffard 
Dale; 2017.11.10 09:22:5)o()5'()0' 

$272,083.66 1 

$306,672.551 

PauiJ. Pilcher~-~~-· 
----------------------------------------Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 

lit this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: 

l :\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE OROERS\Vertical Const COs\CO 62 Stevens Recon 

-28.36% 1 

1.811% 1 



,_ 

AlA Document G701'"- 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT (Namt arrd address); 

SBSC • STC South Campus 
BUILDINGS 

TO CONI'RACTOR (Name ond oddrm): 

Willis A. Smith Construction. Int. 
S00 I Lakewood Ranc:h Blvd. N. 
Samota, Florida 34240 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 062 

DATE: November 8, 2017 

ARCHITECT'! PROJECT NUMBER: 
CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 
CONTRACT FOR: General C~tion 

ntE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

OWNER:181 

ARCHITECT: 181 

CONTRACTOR: 181 
FIELD:O 

OTHER:O 

(Tnr.ludt. llllere- applicobl~ 411Y lU111Upt~ted amoont ollributahle lo prevloru(v e:x«uted Constrvction Clatmgc DirecliW!S) 

This c:hange order is for the unused balance remaining on PO 9042 21 703547 Stevens Industries dated I/2S/17 that is being rdurned 
to our c:ontract from the original deduct on OCO 020. 
PO balance remaining $2,682.00 + $160.92 Sales Tax = $2,842.92 Total reimbursement 

The oriJinal Contract Sum was 
The net change by pt'C\'iously authorized Chanse Orders 
The Cclntrad S\1tn prior to this Oulnge Order was 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this C1laiip Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including th;s Change Order w;n be 

The Contraet Time will be uru:banged by Zero (0) daya. 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
s 

16,93S.OS6.00 
-4,636,078.82 
12,298,97'1.18 

2,842.92 
12.301,820.10 

The dale of Subslantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therdorc is unchanged. 

NOTE: This Chanac Order docs not include dlBDges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have 
been authorized by Construction Cbangc Directive until the cost and lime have been agreed upon by both the Owner and 
C<lntractor, in which cue a Cbanse Order is exec:uted to supersede the Consrruction Change Directive. 

NOT VALJ) UNnL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Schenkel Sbultz An:hitccts Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 
ARCHilECT (Firm nome) CONTRACTOR (Finn no~) 

671 N. Wa.shinaton Blvd., Sarasota, FL 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasot&, 
34236 Florida 34240 1 
ADDR 

BY 
Nathan T. Carr 

DATE I 

School Board of Sarasota Cooney, Florida 
OWNER (Firm name) 

1960 Landii!J$ Boulevard, Sarasota, FL 
34231 
ADDRESS :r:.....,...,J .... J....,. 

Paul J . Pitcher =.:r=::-~~ 
OI..._,J ...,_ 

BY (SipaltiT') 
Paul J. Pitcher For Mark D. Smith 

(Typed na~) 
11/ 10 /2017 

DATE 

AlA Document 0701"' - 2001 COp)'flghl C 1879, 1987. 2000 and 2001 by The American hllilute of An:tlltecte. All flghte ......,._ 
f \ ' !\ .... . .. ' '. • ' 

,., ,,. ' .. • • l 

prvGJcecf by AlA sottw.. lit 16:04:69 on 1110712017 IInder Ord.,.- No.$40219«88_1 ~ictl ~ on 1112112017. end Ia not for resale. 
User Motu: 

This «<ocum•~ Wll 1 

(1735281255) 



PO Number Issue Date/ 
SUBCONTRAOOR MATERIAL SUPPUER 

Invoice# Invoice Date 

~ 

MATERIAL BUDGET I NON-TAXABLE 
PRICE (FRT., ETC.) 

SALES TAX 
REMAINING PO 

BALANCE 

J.~ Tax 

$2,842.92 Total 

ll/4/2D17 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACT NO. 21701171 
CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTY THREE (63) 

BOARD DATE: 
November 28, 2017 

ITEM 1) Description: Reconciliation for Change Order #19 to Graybar Electric Co. for the direct material 
purchase of light fixture materials. 

Reason for Change: There are unused funds from the original purchase order that need to be returned to 
the subcontractor including sales tax. 

Cost of Change: ADD: $625.94 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $625.94 

TOTAL COST: ADD: $625.94 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: I $4,529,372.471 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 

Clo ..... - ..... - ... 

S B ff d "'"""""· ue ou ar ~~o:~"'::"·-
SUBMITIED BY: DaWI: 2017.11.10ot.21 10-o5W' 

$272,048.231 

$306,672.551 

Paul J. Pitcher ===~:- .. -:;-::.-:::;. .. _ 
~------~--~---------------------------Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 

lit this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: 

L:\Projects\Suncoasl Technical College South (SCTt_South)-045\STC South North Port4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Vertical Cons! COsiCO 63 Graybar Recon 

-28.35% 1 

1.811 % 1 



AlA Document G701TM- 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 063 
SBSC • STC South Campus DATE: November 8, 2017 
BUR..DINGS 

TO CONTRACTOR (Nome and addrc.f.t}: ARCHITECrS PROJECT NUMBER: 

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 
Sarasota, Florida 34240 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

OWNER:[81 

ARCHITECT: (81 

CONTRACTOR: 181 
FIELD:O 

OiHER:O 

(Include, where applicable, any undi.tputed amount attributable to prl'\Jinus~v exerotc>d Constmction Change Directives) 

This change ordtr is for the unusued balance remaining on PO 9042 21703439 Graybar Electric Co. (Lighting Fixtures) dated 
1118117 that is being returned to our contract from the original deduct on OCO 019. 
PO balance remaining $590.51 + $35.43 Sales Tax+ $625.94 Total reimbursement 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days. 

$ 
$ 
s 
$ 
$ 

16,935,0S6.00 
-4,633,235.90 
12,301,820.10 

625.94 
12,302,446.04 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged. 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract lime or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have 
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and 
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Changt Directive. 

NOT VALID UNnL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 
ARCHITECT (Firm 1111me) CONTRACTOR (Firm nome) 

677 N. Washington Blvd., Sarasota, FL 5001 lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 
34236 Florida 34240 I 

BY(. BY (Signature) 

School Board of Sara.~ota County, Florida 
OWNER (Firm nome) 

1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL 
34231 
ADDRESS ~-· ... ·-

Paul J. Pitcher~~:-

BY (Signature) 
:;::~,...-......... _..._ 

Nathan T. Carr Paul J. Pitcher for Mark D. Smith 

(Typed nome) 

11 /10/20 17 
DATE DATE 

AlA Docurnerrt G70t"'- 2001 Cop)'l1ght C 1979, 1937,2000 end 2001 by The Ameri~n ~•liMe of Arcl\ltect6. All rlghta reserved. 

produced by AlA ~oftware at 16:10:16 on 11/0712017 under Order No.6402194486_ 1 whlcll e~ep!ra1 on 111211201?, and 11 not for resale 
UaerNotn: 

Tllis document-
1 

(1 1167216250) 



PO Number Issue Date I 
SUBCONTRACTOR MATERIAL SUPPUER 

Invoice# Invoice Date 

~ 

MATERIAL BUDGET 
PRICE 

NON-TAXABLE 

(FRT., ETC.) 
SALES TAX 

REMAINING PO 
BALANCE 

11/6/2017 

Tax 


